7th March, 2001.

QUARTERLY REPORT ANNOUNCEMENT

The Board of Directors of BRISDALE HOLDINGS BERHAD is pleased to announce the following unaudited consolidated financial results of the Group for the final quarter ended 31st December, 2000.
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RM'000

(i)

(i)   Profit after taxation before minority interests

(141)

              

 

1,336

             

 

(ii)  Add/(Less) : Minority interests

(191)

              

 

(303)

              

 

(j)

Profit after taxation attributable to members of the company

(332)
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(k)

(i)   Extraordinary items

-

-
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(iii) Extraordinary items attributable to members of the company

-

-

(l)

Profit after taxation and extraordinary items attributable to the

members of the company

(332)
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3 (a)

Earnings per share based on 2(j) above after deducting any

provision for preference dividends, if any :-

(i)  Basic (based on 120,000,002 ordinary shares) [sen]

(0.3)

               

 

0.9

                

 

(ii) Fully diluted [sen]

N/A

N/A
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CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

31-Dec-00

31-Dec-99
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1

Fixed Assets

50,444

                 

 

52,075

                     

 

2

Investment in Associated Companies

2,570

                   

 

2,567

                       

 

3

Long Term Investments

                     - 

                     - 

4

Property Development Projects

314,867

               

 

300,970

                    

 

5

Intangible Assets

309

                     

 

356

                          

 

6

Current Assets

Property Development Projects

57,254

                 

 

13,359

                     

 

Stocks

314

                     

 

280

                          

 

Trade Debtors

43,629

                 

 

74,151

                     

 

Other Debtors, Deposits & Prepayments

32,270

                 

 

38,484

                     

 

Cash & Deposits With Licensed Banks

20,407

                 

 

11,352

                     

 

153,874
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Current Liabilities

Short Term Borrowings

45,255

                 

 

35,674

                     

 

Trade Creditors

86,543
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72,755
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Hire Purchase & Lease Creditors
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Provision for Taxation

20,242
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Reserves on Consolidation

7,542

                   

 

11,029

                     

 

Retained Profit

49,102

                 

 

48,070

                     

 

197,559

               

 

200,014

                    

 

10

Minority Interests

2,307

                   

 

2,346

                       

 

11

Long Term Borrowings

20,876

                 

 

18,505

                     

 

12

Other Long Term Liabilities

21,071

                 

 

21,692

                     

 

241,813

               

 

242,557

                    

 

13

Net tangible assets per share [sen]

164.4

                   

 

166.4

                       

 

BRISDALE HOLDINGS BERHAD

NOTES TO QUARTERLY REPORT – 31 DECEMBER 2000.

1. Accounting Policies

The quarterly financial statements have been prepared based on the same accounting policies and method of computations adopted in the recent annual financial statements for the year ended 31 December 1999.

2. Exceptional Item

There were no exceptional items for the current financial year.

3. Extraordinary Items

There were no extraordinary items for the current financial year.

4. Taxation 

Taxation comprises of : -


Cumulative







Current Year







31-Dec-00







  RM'000

Current Tax payable


      3,617

Overprovision in prior years

        -

Deffered taxation



        -

Real Property Gains Tax 


        -








      3,617


5. Pre-acquisition Profit

There were no pre-acquisition profits or losses for the current financial year.

6. Sale of Investments/Properties

There were no profits or loss on sale of investments/properties outside the ordinary course of business of the Group for the current financial year.

7. Quoted Securities

There were no purchases or disposals of any quoted securities in the current financial year.

BRISDALE HOLDINGS BERHAD

NOTES TO QUARTERLY REPORT – 31 DECEMBER 2000.

8. Changes in Composition of the Group

There were no changes to the composition of businesses, subsidiaries and long term investments or any restructuring and discontinue operations of the Group for the current financial period.

9. Corporate Proposals

There were no new corporate proposals announcement in the current financial year.

10. Seasonal / Cyclical Operations

The business operations of the Group were not affected by any seasonal / cyclical events during the current financial year.

11. Details of Debts/Securities

There were no issuance of debt or securities and shares buy-back undertaken by the Company for the current financial year.

12. Group’s Borrowings

The Group borrowings as at 31 December, 2000 are as follows :-


Secured
Unsecured
Total

Short Term Borrowings :
RM’000
RM’000
RM’000

Bank overdraft
1,728
2,780
4,508

Bridging Loans
20,747
-
20,747

Term loans
-
20,000
20,000


22,475
22,780
45,255

Long Term Borrowings :




Bridging Loans
10,121
-
10,121

Term loans
10,755
-
10,755


20,876
-
20,876






Total Borrowings
43,351
22,780
66,131

The above borrowings are denominated in local currency.

13. Contingent Liabilities

The company has issued corporate guarantees amounting to RM55.38 million to financial institutions for banking facilities granted to subsidiary companies as at 7th March, 2001.

BRISDALE HOLDINGS BERHAD

NOTES TO QUARTERLY REPORT – 31 DECEMBER 2000.

14. Off Balance Sheet Financial Instruments

There were no financial instruments issued with any off balance sheet risk as at to-date.

15. Material Litigation

An indirect subsidiary of the Company, Brisdale Rasa Development Sdn Bhd, had by an agreement in writing with Silver Concept Sdn Bhd dated 31st March 1997 agreed to purchase land form Silver Concept for the price of RM75,468,000.00. Pursuant to the agreement, Brisdale Rasa paid RM7,546,800.00 as deposit and subsequently paid another RM17,921,200.00 to Silver Concept to account of  purchase price. However, the agreement was aborted.

When Silver Concept refused to refund the total sum of RM25,468,000.00; Brisdale Rasa sued Silver Concept vide Kuala Lumpur High Court Civil Suit No. S1-22-09-98 to recover the said sum RM25,468,000.00 on the ground inter alia that the condition precedent that the shareholders of Brisdale Holdings Berhad approve the transaction in General Meeting had not been fulfilled and the contract was therefore null & void.

After a full trail, the High Court dismissed Brisdale Rasa's claim and ordered the sum of RM7,546,800 to be forfeited by Silver Concept and further ordered payment of RM415,147.35 as interest to Silver Concept.

Silver Concept was unhappy with the Court's decision and has appealed to the Court of Appeal hoping to recover full amount of RM25,468,000.00.

Brisdale Rasa has in turn Cross Appealed against the decision to the Court of Appeal asking the Court of Appeal to reverse the decision and order Silver Concept to refund the full amount of RM25,468,000.00 to Brisdale Rasa with interest. Brisdale based on advice of their lawyers are confident of success.

16. Segmental Reporting

Segmental reporting for the current financial year ended 31 December 2000 is as follows :-

By Business Segment
Turnover
Loss

Before Tax
Assets

Employed


RM’000
RM’000
RM’000

Property development
57,860
7,749
477,582

Hotel and recreational operations
5,665
(2,796)
  41,914


63,525
4,953
519,496

Report by geographical segment is not provided as the Group operates principally in Malaysia.

BRISDALE HOLDINGS BERHAD

NOTES TO QUARTERLY REPORT – 31 DECEMBER 2000.

17. Material Changes of Results

Not applicable as the results of the preceding quarter are not required to be disclosed.

18. Review of Performance

The Group has achieved a turnover of RM63.5 million and a profit before taxation of RM4.9 million for the twelve (12) months period ended 31 December 2000, mainly contributed by the Group’s major project, West Port Tech Zone in Pulau Indah, Selangor Darul Ehsan. Based on the net profit after tax and minority interest of RM1.03 million, the earnings per share is 0.86 sen. In the opinion of the Directors, the results for the current financial period have not been substantially affected by any transaction or event of a material or unusual nature which has arisen between 31 December 2000 and the date of this announcement.

19. Current Year Prospect

Barring unforeseen circumstances, the Directors expect the Group to remain competitive.

20. Variance on Profit Forecast and Guarantee 

Not applicable.

21. Dividends

No dividend is proposed to be declared for the current financial year ended 31 December 2000.

Kelulusan Pengumuman :

Keputusan Kewangan Bagi Sukutahun terakhir  Kewangan Berakhir 31hb Disember 2000 ini diluluskan untuk pembentangan kepada Lembaga Pengarah dan Jawatankuasa Audit dan seterusnya pengumuman kepada Bursa Saham Kuala Lumpur.

YB. Dato’ Sulaiman Samat, Pengarah Urusan
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Sheet1

						INDIVIDUAL				CUMULATIVE

						QUARTER				QUARTER

						Current Year				Current Year

				CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT		Quarter				To-Date

						31-Dec-00				31-Dec-00

						RM'000				RM'000

		1(a)		Turnover		32,923				63,525

		(b)		Investment Income		- 0				- 0

		(c)		Other income including interest income		- 0				3,842

		2(a)		Operating profit before interest on borrowings, depreciation		4,668				8,909

				and amortisation, exceptional item, income tax, minority

				interests and extraordinary items

		(b)		Interest on borrowings		(575)				(1,841)

		(c)		Depreciation and amortisation		(617)				(2,115)

		(d)		Exceptional item		- 0				- 0

		(e)		Operating profit after interest on borrowings, depreciation		3,476				4,953

				and amortisation, exceptional items, but before income tax,

				minority interests and extraordinary items

		(f)		Share in the results of associated companies		- 0				- 0

		(g)		Profit before taxation, minority interests and		3,476				4,953

				extraordinary items

		(h)		Taxation		(3,617)				(3,617)

		(i)		(i)   Profit after taxation before minority interests		(141)				1,336

				(ii)  Add : (Less) : Minority interests		(228)				(112)

		(j)		Profit after taxation attributable to members of the company		(369)				1,224

		(k)		(i)   Extraordinary items		-				-

				(ii)  Less : Minority interests		-				-

				(iii) Extraordinary items attributable to members of the company		-				-

		(l)		Profit after taxation and extraordinary items attributable to the

				members of the company		(369)				1,224

		3 (a)		Earnings per share based on 2(j) above after deducting any

				provision for preference dividends, if any :-

				(i)  Basic (based on 120,000,002 ordinary shares) [sen]		(0.3)				1.0

				(ii) Fully diluted [sen]		N/A				N/A
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Sheet1

				BRISDALE HOLDINGS BERHAD				AS AT END OF		AS AT PRECEDING

								FINANCIAL		FINANCIAL

								YEAR END		YEAR END

				CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET				31-Dec-00		31-Dec-99

								RM'000		RM'000

		1		Fixed Assets				50,444		52,075

		2		Investment in Associated Companies				2,570		2,567

		3		Long Term Investments				-		-

		4		Property Development Projects				314,867		300,970

		5		Intangible Assets				309		356

		6		Current Assets

						Property Development Projects		57,254		13,359

						Stocks		314		280

						Trade Debtors		43,629		74,151

						Other Debtors, Deposits & Prepayments		32,270		38,484

						Cash & Deposits With Licensed Banks		20,407		11,352

								153,874		137,626

		7		Current Liabilities

						Short Term Borrowings		45,255		35,674

						Trade Creditors		86,543		84,175

						Other Creditors & Accruals		73,456		72,755

						Amount Due To Immediate Holding Company		54,345		40,849

						Hire Purchase & Lease Creditors		410		750

						Provision for Taxation		20,242		16,834

						Liability Under Bank Guarantee		-		-

								280,251		251,037

		8		Net Current Liabilities				(126,377)		(113,411)

								241,813		242,557

		9		Shareholders' Funds

				Share Capital				120,000		120,000

				Reserves

						Share Premium		20,915		20,915

						Reserves on Consolidation		7,542		11,029

						Retained Profit		49,102		48,070

								197,559		200,014

		10		Minority Interests				2,307		2,346

		11		Long Term Borrowings				20,876		18,505

		12		Other Long Term Liabilities				21,071		21,692

								241,813		242,557

		13		Net tangible assets per share [sen]				164.4		166.4
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Sheet1

						INDIVIDUAL				CUMULATIVE

						QUARTER				QUARTER

						Current Year				Current Year

				CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT		Quarter				To-Date

						31-Dec-00				31-Dec-00

						RM'000				RM'000

		1(a)		Turnover		18,187				70,656

		(b)		Investment Income		- 0				- 0

		(c)		Other income including interest income		534				1,136

		2(a)		Operating profit before interest on borrowings, depreciation		2,795				12,030

				and amortisation, exceptional items, income tax, minority

				interests and extraordinary items

		(b)		Interest on borrowings		(515)				(1,661)

		(c)		Depreciation and amortisation		(563)				(1,667)

		(d)		Exceptional items		-				-

		(e)		Operating profit after interest on borrowings, depreciation		1,717				8,702

				and amortisation, exceptional items, but before income tax,

				minority interests and extraordinary items

		(f)		Share in the results of associated companies		-				(252)

		(g)		Profit before taxation, minority interests and		1,717				8,450

				extraordinary items

		(h)		Taxation		(391)				(391)

		(i)		(i)   Profit after taxation before minority interests		(141)				1,336

				(ii)  Add/(Less) : Minority interests		(191)				(303)

		(j)		Profit after taxation attributable to members of the company		(332)				1,033

		(k)		(i)   Extraordinary items		-				-

				(ii)  Less : Minority interests		-				-

				(iii) Extraordinary items attributable to members of the company		-				-

		(l)		Profit after taxation and extraordinary items attributable to the

				members of the company		(332)				1,033

		3 (a)		Earnings per share based on 2(j) above after deducting any

				provision for preference dividends, if any :-

				(i)  Basic (based on 120,000,002 ordinary shares) [sen]		(0.3)				0.9

				(ii) Fully diluted [sen]		N/A				N/A






